Services to ensure compliance with Administrative Regulation Number 228, Section 7.1; and, approve 
and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Three (3) Year "Professional Services Contract 
between the City of Huntington Beach and CSG Consultants, Inc. for Building Staffing Services" in the 
amount of Five Hundred, Sixty Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($562,500), as prepared and 
approved by the City Attorney. 

The motion carried by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 

O'Connell , Semeta, Peterson, Posey, Delgleize, Hardy, and Brenden 
None 

21 . 18-054 - Approved and authorized execution of contract agreement with All City Management